Winter Rounds

This is the list of those members of the Bob Graham Club to the end of 2022 who have successfully
completed a winter Round. Hopefully everything is correct but if there are any errors please contact the
membership secretary using the address on the contact page on the Club website. This document was
created on 17 Dec 2022.

(F) denotes a female member.
(W)/(MW) is the winter/mid-winter distinction.

All Rounds have been clockwise unless marked with (A/C).
(S) denotes a solo round, (SU) is solo and unsupported.
(*) denotes that the individual is not a club member.

Nationality is British unless otherwise indicated.

(QR) after the membership number indicates that this was that person's qualifying Round.

Date Name Round time Membership no.
1986-12-14  John Brockbank 23:06 (MW) 324
1986-12-14  Selwyn Wright 23:06 (MW) 170
1986-12-23  Stephen Parr (died 1988) 23:26 (MW) 203
1987-01-08 Martin Stone 23:41 (MW) (SU) 108
1989-12-10 Barry Laycock 22:08 (W) 571
1989-12-10  Martin Scrowston 23:41 (W) 654 (QR)
1993-11-28  Alison Crabb (F) 23:51 (W) 842
1999-12-20  Scott Umpleby 22:48 (MW) 693
1999-12-20  Brian Meakin 22:48 (MW) 1139 (QR)
2000-01-02  Nicky Lavery (F) 22:45 (MW) 445
2005-12-17  John Fleetwood 23:53 (MW) (A/C) 1088
2006-02-01 Mike Robinson 22:59 (W) 1182
2007-12-21  Alex Pilkington 23:09 (MW) 1379
2007-12-23  Simon Halliday (died 2020) 23:56 (MW) 1334
2008-02-16  Simon Waller 22:47 (W) 1383 (QR)
2008-02-16  Garry Beardwood 23:00 (W) 1384 (QR)
2008-02-16  Paul Jackson 23:50 (W) 1385 (QR)
2008-12-20  Eddie Winslow 23:56 (MW) 1461 (QR)
2011-01-02  Steve Watts 23:20 (MW) 1240
2011-01-02  Jon Morgan 23:20 (MW) 1618 (QR)
2011-01-23  Iain Taylor 22:24 (W) (A/C) 1619 (QR)
2011-01-23  Jason Hubert 23:24 (W) (A/C) 1620 (QR)
2011-02-08  Tom Phillips 23:19 (W) 1552
2011-03-01  Jim Mann 20:39 (W) 1617
2011-12-23  Mike Park 23:57 (MW) 1458
2011-12-23  Andrew Graham 23:35 (MW) 1427
2012-01-08 David Ward 23:02 (MW) 1711 (QR)
2013-01-05 Jules Coleman 22:42 (MW) 1630
2013-12-01  Jim Mann 18:18 (W) 1617



2014-12-20

2016-01-09
2016-01-09
2016-01-09
2016-01-23
2016-02-14
2016-02-14
2016-12-17
2017-01-07
2017-12-16
2017-12-16

2018-12-22
2018-12-22
2018-12-22
2019-01-05
2019-02-23
2019-12-01
2020-12-22
2020-12-22
2020-12-31
2022-01-21

2022-12-15
2022-12-16

Tom Hollins

Paul Johnson

Mick Allen

Mario Yeomans

Ricky Lightfoot

Jasmin Paris (F)

Konrad Rawlik (First Polish)
Tim Ripper

Andrew Berry

Kim Collison

Matt Reedy (First New Zealand)

Sam Hill

Rob Brown
Sabrina Verjee (F)
Tom Gibbs
Robert Crawford
Kim Collison
Simon Rowe
Richard Anderson
Shane Ohly

Jack Oliver

Paul Wilson
James Gibson

21:52 (MW)

23:37 (MW)
23:37 (MW)
23:37 (MW)
21:11 (W)
22:08 (W)
22:08 (W)
21:26 (W)
18:41 (MW)
20:36 (W)
23:10 (W)

20:54 (MW)
20:54 (MW)
21:49 (MW)
20:20 (MW)
22:50 (W)

15:47 (W)

21:22 (MW)
19:55 (MW)

23:26 (MW) (SU)
21:26 (MW) (A/C)

22:54 (W) (SU)

1750

1915
1977 (QR)
1978 (QR)
1979 (QR)
1980 (QR)
1981 (QR)
1873

2003

1463

2170 (QR)

1959
1958
2259 (QR)
2260 (QR)
2022
1463
1798
2468 (QR)
(*)

2611 (QR)

2067

21:51 (W) (A/C) (SU)(*)



